PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|--|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | |
| Name | | Execution Date |
| Markus Hailmann | | 04/08/2013 |
| Florian Dambacher | | 03/28/2013 |
| Frieder Loesel | | 03/28/2013 |
| Gwillem Mosedale | | 03/27/2013 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | |
| Name: Technolas P | Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH | |
| Street Address: Messerschm | Messerschmittstr. 1 + 3 | |
| City: Munchen | Munchen | |
| State/Country: GERMANY | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: 80992 | | |
| Property Type | Numb | er |
| Application Number: | 13796047 | |
| | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 619688 | 31322 | |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via US | S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi | <i>ʿul.</i> |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-688 | <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 8-1300 | ful. |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-688Email:email@ | <i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 8-1300 @nydegger.com | ful. |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-688Email:email@Correspondent Name:Nydegg | <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 8-1300 | ful. |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-688Email:email@Correspondent Name:NydeggAddress Line 1:348 Oliv | <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 8-1300 @nydegger.com ger & Associates | ful. |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-688Email:email@Correspondent Name:NydeggAddress Line 1:348 Oliv | <i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 8-1300 Onydegger.com ger & Associates ive Street | ful. |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-688Email:email@Correspondent Name:NydeggAddress Line 1:348 OlivAddress Line 4:San Die | <i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 8-1300 Onydegger.com ger & Associates ive Street ego, CALIFORNIA 92103 | ful. |
| Fax Number:619688Correspondence will be sent via USPhone:619-683Email:email@Correspondent Name:NydeggAddress Line 1:348 OlivAddress Line 4:San DieAttorney DOCKET NUMBER: | 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessive 8-1300 Onydegger.com ger & Associates ive Street ego, CALIFORNIA 92103 | ful. |

| Date: | 04/22/2013 |
|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 8 source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page source=11270_104_ExeAssignments#page | 2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif 6.tif 7.tif |

ASSIGNMENT

I, Markus Hailmann, residing at Zennerstr. 22, 81379 München, Germany, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "ADAPTABLE PATIENT INTERFACE," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application identified as File No. 11270.104 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 348 Olive Street, San Diego, California 92103, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>13/796,047</u> on <u>March 12, 2013</u>.

The Assignee, Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Messerschmittstr. 1 + 3, 80992 München, Germany, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this May of April , 2013.

Markus Hailmann

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, Florian Dambacher, residing at Bergerstrasse 3a, 83527 Haag, Germany, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "ADAPTABLE PATIENT INTERFACE," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application identified as File No. 11270.104 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 348 Olive Street, San Diego, California 92103, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>13/796,047</u> on <u>March 12, 2013</u>.

The Assignee, Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Messerschmittstr. 1 + 3, 80992 München, Germany, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this _____ day of _____ 2013. Florian Dambacher

ASSIGNMENT

I, Frieder Loesel, residing at Bassermannstr. 38, 68165 Mannheim, Germany, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "ADAPTABLE PATIENT INTERFACE," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application identified as File No. 11270.104 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 348 Olive Street, San Diego, California 92103, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>13/796,047</u> on <u>March 12, 2013</u>.

The Assignee, Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Messerschmittstr. 1 + 3, 80992 München, Germany, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 28 day of March, 2013.

Frieder Loesel

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, Gwillem Mosedale, residing at Skabiosenplatz 16, 80995 München, Germany, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "ADAPTABLE PATIENT INTERFACE," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application identified as File No. 11270.104 of the law firm of Nydegger & Associates, 348 Olive Street, San Diego, California 92103, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. <u>13/796,047</u> on <u>March 12, 2013</u>.

The Assignee, Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Messerschmittstr. 1 + 3, 80992 München, Germany, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (the "foreign countries"), and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; and

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of any and all international conventions for such applications.

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and

Cooperate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence in connection with any nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceeding involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be blnding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 27 day of The 2013.

Gwillem Mosedale